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New Hampshire State Department of Education
Special Services Division

Concord

REVISED
FINAL LISTING

STATE SCHOOL BUILDING AID

Allenstown
Alton
Amherst
Ashland
Auburn

Barnstead
Barrington
Bartlett
Bedford
Berlin

Bow
Brentwood
Brookline
Campton
Candia

Chester

Claremont
Colebrook
Concord
Contoocook Valley

Conway

Deerfield

Derry Cooperative
Dover

Dresden

Dunbarton
East Kingston
Epping

Epsom

Exeter

1984-85
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Fall Mountain Regional

Farmington
Franklin
Freedom
Fremont

Gilford
Gilmanton

Gof fstown
Gorham
Goshen~Lempster
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5,103.95
3,827.96
47,985.62
3,840.59
8,118.93

9,506.10
8,463.46
19,173.41
52,315.47
55,673.18

121,218.77
3,827.96
2,776.84

12,565,69
5,103.95

3,836.27
15,312.98
11,557.81

113,402.97
79,376.12

54,767.73

251.00
55,701.08
98,812.88
17,785.47

2,551.97
2,347.82
33,223.12
14,035.86
58,419.23

37,779.85
3,983.36
29,551.31
7,655.92
6,048.82

97,693.65
8,931.91
58,012.75
19,785.90
6,805.26
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Governor Wentworth Regional

Grantham
Greenland
Hampstead
Hampton

Hampton Falls

Hanover

Haverhill Cooperative

Hillsboro-Deering Cooperative

Hinsdale

Holderness
Hollis
Hooksett
Hopkinton
Hudson

Inter-Lakes Cooperative
Jaffrey-Rindge Cooperative
Kearsarge Regional

Keene
Laconia

Lebanon

Lincoln-Woodstock Cooperative

Litchfield
Littleton
Londonderry

Lyme
Madison
Manchester
Marlborough

Mascenic Regional

Mascoma Valley Regional

Merrimack

Merrimack Valley

Milan
Milford

Milton

Monadnock Regional

Mont Vernon

Moultonborough

Nashua

Newfound Area

Newington
Newmarket
Newport

Northwood

65,214,25
14,929.05
1,275.99
19,889.62
7,655.92

10,207.90
52,296.19
12,431.34
23,709.37

6,443.73

2,551.97
79,107.94
14,967.63

7,655.92

119,667.79

94,875.25
102,388.60
46,261.66
157,205.38
61,456.48

16,119.97
25,519.74
44 ,659.55
37,131.22
193,939.77

3,879.73
10,207.90
240,234.77
2,472.86
71,774.27

46,900.13
147,534.01
76,469.18
1,819.56
34,508.87

737.16
30,698.04
1,913.98
81,496,911
339,456.85

45,461.47
3,146,05
6,831.52

19,367.87
8,325.65



Nottingham 15,311.84
Orford 2,679.57
Oyster River Cooperative 50,526.67
Pelham 53,591.45
Pembroke 77,025.46
Pittsburg 17,509.94
Plainfield 11,312.36
Plymouth 52,843.57
Portsmouth 166,267.38
Profile 57,419.42
Raymond 36,268.86
Rochesier 78,949.23
Rollinsford 1,307.29
Salem 136,205.77
Sanborn Regional 28,216.94
Seabrook 5,916.40
Shaker Regional 11,909.21
Somexrsworth 51,023.71
Stoddard 3,773.48
Strafford 3,725.88
Stratham 13,525.46
Sunapee 18,399.44
Tamworth 1,795.11
Timberlane Regional 96,299.79
Unity 5,103.95
Wakefield 4,605.45
Waterville Valley 3,827.96
Weare 8,931.91
Westmoreland 3,741.59
White Mountain Regional 40,470.05
Wilton-Lyndeborough Cooperative 20,492.72
Winchester 18,489.05
Windham 28,893.45
Winnacunnet Cooperative 55,233.95
Winnisquasm Regional 38,252.76

$4,807,779.00

The above amounts represent .850658% of Full Entitlement. The sum of all full
entitlements is $5,651,835.90.
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New Hampshire State Department of Education
Special Services Section °
State Office Park South
101 Pleasant Street
Concord, N.H. 03301

September 19, 1984

TO: Superintendents of Schools
FROM: Douglas H. Brown, Consultant

SUBJECT: Revision of Building Aid Payment Schedule

As with the best laid plans, things gometimes go awry. Inad-
vertently we failed to include two eligible projects in our listing.
We have, therefore, revised the listing for building aid to compensate
for these omissions. The resulting percentage of distribution is now
changed from .860943%Z to .850658%.

We have notified Revenue Administration so that the appropriate
changes may be picked up when setting the tax rates.

1 apologize for any inconvenience this may cause.

DEPOSITORY
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