Doc NH 379, 11 915-055/ 984-85

7,635,92

New Hampshire State Department of Education Special Services Division Concord

REVISED

Covernor Mentworth Regional

FINAL LISTING STATE SCHOOL BUILDING AID 1984-85

198	4-85
Allenstown	\$ 5,103.95
Alton	2 927 06
Ambanat	/T 00F 60
Ashland	3,840.59
Auburn	8,118.93
11db dall	0,110.93
Barnstead	9,506.10
Barrington	8,463.46
Bartlett	19,173.41
Bedford	52,315.47
Berlin	55,673.18
20 200 40	
Bow	121,218.77
Brentwood	3,827.96
Brookline	2,776.84
Campton	12,565.69
Candia	5,103.95
	page de la compansa d
Chester	3,836.27
Claremont	15,312.98
Colebrook	11,557.81
Concord	113,402.97
Contoocook Valley	54,767.73 251.00 55,701.08 98,812.88 17,785.47
	THE CASE
Conway	54,767.73
Deerfield	251.00
Derry Cooperative	55,701.08
Dover	98,812.88
Dresden	17,785.47
EL.000,34	Innotenz vallay provide
Dunbarton	2,551.97
East Kingston	2,347.82
Epping	33,223.12
Epsom	14,035.86
Exeter	58,419.23
Fall Mountain Regional	37,779.85
Farmington	3,983.36
Franklin	29,551.31
Freedom	7,655.92
Fremont	6,048.82
FIEMORE	0,048.82
Gilford	97,693.65
Gilmanton	8,931.91
Goffstown	58,012.75
Gorham	19,785.90
Goshen-Lempster	6,805.26
opplied nemberer	0,003.20

Concord	
Governor Wentworth Regional	\$ 65,214.25
Grantham	14,929.05
Greenland	1,275.99
Hampstead MATERIA AMERI	19,889.62
Hampton CIA SWIGING ROOMS STATE	7,655.92
Hampton Falls	10,207.90
Hanover	52,296.19
Haverhill Cooperative	12,431.34
Hillsboro-Deering Cooperative	23,709.37
Hinsdale	6,443.73
Holderness	2,551.97
Hollis	79,107.94
Hooksett	14,967.63
Hopkinton	7,655.92
Hudson	119,667.79
Inter-Lakes Cooperative	94,875.25
Jaffrey-Rindge Cooperative	102,388.60
Kearsarge Regional	46,261.66
Keene	157,205.38
Laconia	61,456.48
Lebanon	16,119.97
Lincoln-Woodstock Cooperative	25,519.74
Litchfield	44,659.55
Littleton	37,131.22
Londonderry	193,939.77
Lyme	3,879.73
Madison	10,207.90
Manchester	240,234.77
mariborough	2,4/2.86
Mascenic Regional	71,774.27
Mascoma Valley Regional	46,900.13
Merrimack	147,534.01
Merrimack Valley	76,469.18
Milan	1,819.56
Milford	34,508.87
Milton	737.16
Monadnock Regional	30,698.04
Mont Vernon	1,913.98
Moultonborough	81,496.91
Nashua	339,456.85
Newfound Area	45,461.47
Newington	3,146.05
Newmarket	6,831.52
Newport	19,367.87
Northwood	8,325.65

W-and-ah-m	\$	15,311.84
Nottingham Orford	*	2,679.57
Oyster River Cooperative		50,526.67
Pelham		53,591.45
Pembroke		77,025.46
Pembroke		,
Pittsburg		17,509.94
Plainfield		11,312.36
Plymouth		52,843.57
Portsmouth		166,267.38
Profile		57,419.42
Raymond		36,268.86
Rochester		78,949.23
Rollinsford		1,307.29
Salem		136,205.77
Sanborn Regional		28,216.94
Seabrook		5,916.40
Shaker Regional		11,909.21
Somersworth		51,023.71
Stoddard		3,773.48
Strafford		3,725.88
		13,525.46
Stratham		18,399.44
Sunapee		1,795.11
Tamworth		96,299.79
Timberlane Regional		5,103.95
Unity		3,103.73
Wakefield		4,605.45
Waterville Valley		3,827.96
Weare		8,931.91
Westmoreland		3,741.59
White Mountain Regional		40,470.05
Wilton-Lyndeborough Cooperative		20,492.72
Winchester		18,489.05
Windham		28,893.45
Winnacunnet Cooperative		55,233.95
Winnisquam Regional		38,252.76
	\$	4,807,779.00

The above amounts represent .850658% of Full Entitlement. The sum of all full entitlements is \$5,651,835.90.

DHB:eh (525) 48 (13.50) 9-14-85 New Hampshire State Department of Education Special Services Section State Office Park South 101 Pleasant Street Concord, N.H. 03301

September 19, 1984

TO:

Superintendents of Schools

FROM:

Douglas H. Brown, Consultant

SUBJECT: Revision of Building Aid Payment Schedule

As with the best laid plans, things sometimes go awry. Inadvertently we failed to include two eligible projects in our listing. We have, therefore, revised the listing for building aid to compensate for these omissions. The resulting percentage of distribution is now changed from .860943% to .850658%.

We have notified Revenue Administration so that the appropriate changes may be picked up when setting the tax rates.

I apologize for any inconvenience this may cause.

DEPOSITORY
LIBRARY
LIBRARY

DHB:eh Enc.